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CTCC-NGCCHF M E R ZES (3.77 km)
NGCC -t & Hh#FE (8@ ¥ S Classification on the total laps
Pos. No. Name Team Car Total time Laps BestLap |Inlap Gapist Gap Prev Tires
1 44 X R XU ZE A R RRAHZE 1 00:13:18.809 7 1:52.612 3 - - MICHELIN
2 18 FHHE KRR ZE A RRR A ZE I, 00:13:20.634 7  1:52.890 4 1.825 1.825 MICHELIN
3 1 AEF KRRERFEEN KTKRERFPLUS 00:13:27.465 7  1:53.545 6 8.656 6.831 MICHELIN
4 22 &fF KERREBREN KBRKERFPLUS 00:13:28.964 7 1:53.217 5 10.155  1.499 MICHELIN
5 55 17k KRARERHEEN KERKERFPLUS 00:13:32.689 7 1:53.220 7 13.880 3.725 MICHELIN
6 1 BEE IR ZERA IR RR A ZE 1% 00:13:35.193 7 1:53.040 6 16.384  2.504 MICHELIN
7 77 REziE KBZEREEIREN KRKERIPLUS 00:13:35.731 7 1:53.117 6 16.922  0.538 MICHELIN
8 13 BRAM PCT RacingZERA  HRREHBSE 00:13:41.876 7 1:54.896 6 23.067  6.145 MICHELIN
9 16 E&iE PCT RacingZERA RR A H B 00:13:48.850 7 1:56.312 5 30.041 6.974 MICHELIN
10 9 ®EX PCT RacingZPA KRR A H B 00:13:55.356 7  1:57.650 6 36.547  6.506 MICHELIN
11 2 R PCT RacingZ®EB\ [ KEBEHL (F3HR) 00:14:28.497 7 2:01.122 5 1:09.688 33.141 MICHELIN
12 23 EEHK PCT RacingZER\A  JAEHEKE 00:15:13.339 7 2:07.730 2 1:54.530 44.842 MICHELIN
13 7 PR R ZERA RRRAZE S 00:13:22.749 6  1:54.485 6 1Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN
14 12 #HE PCT RacingZER\ " REHKE 00:13:52.695 6  2:02.417 3 1Lp. 29.946 MICHELIN
DNS
15 25 HIE PCT RacingZRA ITRABEYE - 0 - 0 - - MICHELIN
16 8 ZFEE PCT RacingZRA IFREREAL (FFIF) e 0 = 0 < = MICHELIN
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CTCC-NGCCHF PR E FR3E 437 (3.77 km)
NGCC FE-t[E& HwFE (8E) -VIF S Classification on the total laps
Pos. No. Name Team Car Total time Laps BestLap Inlap Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires
Class : NGCC
1 44 X|¥E FRIRRAHZE A 7R R R A ZE 1, 00:13:18.809 7 1:52.612 3 < 3 MICHELIN
2 18 ZFHF KRR ZERA 7R R KA ZE % 00:13:20.634 7  1:52.890 4 1.825 1.825 MICHELIN
3 1 JEF KTRRERFEN KERERFPLUS 00:13:27.465 7  1:53.545 6 8.656 6.831 MICHELIN
4 22 &fF KERERFEN KERKRKERFPLUS 00:13:28.964 7 1:53.217 5 10.155  1.499 MICHELIN
5 55 1k KERERHFEN KERKFRFPLUS 00:13:32.689 7  1:53.220 7 13.880 3.725 MICHELIN
6 1 ¥EE RRR 4 ZE A RIRRAHZE X 00:13:35.193 7  1:53.040 6 16.384  2.504 MICHELIN
7 77 Rz KRKFBRFEN KRKERIPLUS 00:13:35.731 7 1:53.117 6 16.922  0.538 MICHELIN
8 13 BRAR¥ PCT RacingZEBA RRA H B 00:13:41.876 7 1:54.896 6 23.067  6.145 MICHELIN
9 16 FEolig PCT RacingZ®EBA  RRAMHBSE 00:13:48.850 7 1:56.312 5 30.041  6.974 MICHELIN
10 9 WEX PCT RacingZERA  HRRAMEBSE 00:13:55.356 7 1:57.650 6 36.547  6.506 MICHELIN
1 7 H R ZE A KRR ZELZ 00:13:22.749 6  1:54.485 6 1Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN
Class : KEXH
1 2 fER PCT RacingZERA [ KFHEAL (F3HH) 00:14:28.497 7 2:01.122 5 = - MICHELIN
2 23 ER¥ PCT RacingZERA  ["RAEHTEE 00:15:13.339 7  2:07.730 2 44.842 44842 MICHELIN
3 12 HE PCT Racing®EPA [ KAEHTKE 00:13:52.695 6  2:02.417 3 1Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN
DNS
4 25 HEIE PCT RacingZERA [ RAHEE - 0 - 0 2 = MICHELIN
5 8 ZFEE PCT RacingZEPA IFREREALE (FFIFD - 0 s 0 g - MICHELIN
:52.612 (12 h). (No.44) xi
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(2 | Start : 09:49, Finish flag : 10:02
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CTCC-NGCCHF

PR E PR’ ZE S (3.77 km)

NGCC L& WwFE (8E) -HIF s Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 44, Xl ¥, Pos. 1
1 9:51:27 42.286 39.224 36.870 1:58.380 1:58.380
2 9:53:20 37.433 38.780 36.924 1:53.137 3:51.517
3 9:55:12 [37.020 38.744 36.848 [1:52.612 ] 5:44.129
4 9:57:06 37.595 38.693 37.007 1:53.295 7:37.424
5 9:58:59 37.347 38.905 37.351 1:53.603 9:31.027
6 10:00:52 37.275 38.831 37.087 1:53.193 11:24.220
7 10:02:47 37.479 38.955 38.155 1:54.589 13:18.809
No. 18, ZHH;, Pos. 2
1 9:51:28 42.494 39.529 37.530 1:59.553 1:59.553
2 9:53:21 37.480 38.720 37.414 1:53.614 3:53.167
3 9:55:15 37.429 38.836 37.310 1:53.575 5:46.742
4 9:57:08 37.166 [38:301 37.423 1:52.890 ] 7:39.632
5 9:59:01 37.439 39.084 36.953 1:53.476 9:33.108
6 10:00:56 37.455 39.360 37.581 1:54.396 11:27.504
7 10:02:49 39.042 36.954 1:53.130 13:20.634
No. 11, Ji&+##, Pos. 3
1 9:51:31 45.019 39.683 37.858 2:02.560 2:02.560
2 9:53:26 38.439 38.652 37.715 1:54.806 3:57.366
3 9:55:20 37.521 38.676 37.698 1:53.895 5:51.261
4 9:57:14 37.638 38.613 38.530 1:54.781 7:46.042
5 9:59:08 37.417 38.724 37.732 1:53.873 9:39.915
6 10:01:02 37.457 38.447 [37.641 [1:53.545 ] 11:33.460
7 10:02:56 37.491 38.628 37.886 1:54.005 13:27.465
No. 22, £&1F, Pos. 4
1 9:51:32 45.819 39.952 37.590 2:03.361 2:03.361
2 9:53:27 39.066 39.162 37.636 1:55.864 3:59.225
3 9:55:22 37.960 39.378 37.559 1:54.897 5:54.122
4 9:57:17 38.298 39.264 37.422 1:54.984 7:49.106
5 9:59:11 37.362 138.505 137.350 11:53.217 ] 9:42.323
6 10:01:04 37.243 38.550 37.542 1:53.335 11:35.658
7 10:02:57 [36:811___]38.810 37.685 1:53.306 13:28.964
No. 55, #% &, Pos. 5
1 9:51:33 47.782 39.579 37.563 2:04.924 2:04.924
2 9:53:28 38.813 39.241 37.261 1:55.315 4:00.239
3 9:55:23 37.768 38.805 37.952 1:54.525 5:54.764
4 9:57:20 37.884 41.796 [37.088 ]1:56.768 7:51.532
5 9:59:14 37.917 38.784 37.627 1:54.328 9:45.860
6 10:01:08 37.558 38.422 37.629 1:53.609 11:39.469
7 10:03:01 [37.222 38.702 37.294 13:32.689
3 _ & mrcnetiw 4 BOSCH uQui :'2.
@& & sosc :
NoK = W G
RELE: REMBREZRE: THET F /%) .
m oD N V Start : 09:49, Finish flag : 10:02
Page:1/3 Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.comb Printed : 2021/10/24 10:06



TCRETE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |- |

2021 1 E R £ 37 ER ML R 3R 55 = /U0 43 o WA R AR N AR

o ———

Lrer

China Touring Car Championship

T —

R E

20 - 24 October 2021

TCHAsia

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

| PR3 3

CTCC:NGCCH

BN E bR E) (3.77 km)

NGCC -t & H®FE (8B -HIP S Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 1, ###4£:, Pos. 6
2 9:53:29 39.880 39.049 37.132 1:56.061 4:00.711
3 9:55:23 37.733 39.463 37.285 1:54.481 5:55.192
4 9:57:23 37.630 42.142 39.709 1:59.481 7:54.673
5 9:59:17 37.974 38.583 37.064 1:53.621 9:48.294
6 10:01:10 37.166 38.911 36.963 1:53.040 11:41.334
7 10:03:03 37.360 38.882 37.617 1:53.859 13:35.193
No. 77, RE% 4, Pos. 7
1 9:51:30 43.500 39.793 38.933 2:02.226 2:02.226
2 9:53:28 39.824 39.780 38.101 1:57.705 3:59.931
3 9:55:24 37.644 41.098 37.338 1:56.080 5:56.011
4 9:57:23 37.520 42.094 39.604 1:59.218 7:55.229
5 9:59:17 37.655 38.845 [37:282 1:53.782 9:49.011
6 10:01:10 36.959 38.732 37.426 1:53.117 11:42.128
7 10:03:04 37.051 38.554 37.998 1:53.603 13:35.731
No. 13, BRK ¥, Pos. 8
1 9:51:33 44.759 40.562 39.118 2:04.439 2:04.439
2 9:53:32 40.939 39.811 38.256 1:59.006 4:03.445
3 9:55:27 37.979 [39:060____ ]38.099 1:55.138 5:58.583
4 9:57:24 38.145 39.536 39.451 1:57.132 7:55.715
5 9:59:19 38.214 39.721 [37510 1:55.445 9:51.160
6 10:01:14 [37.871___]39.290 37.735 1:54.896 ] 11:46.056
7 10:03:10 37.881 40.223 37.716 1:55.820 13:41.876
No. 16, E &4, Pos. 9
1 9:51:34 45.294 42.078 38.864 2:06.236 2:06.236
2 9:53:33 39.503 40.209 38.735 1:58.447 4:04.683
3 9:55:30 38.728 [39.844 [38.071 ]1:56.643 6:01.326
4 9:57:27 38.870 40.072 38.079 1:57.021 7:58.347
5 9:59:23 [38:020]40.091 38.201 9:54.659
6 10:01:20 38.405 40.334 38.258 1:56.997 11:51.656
7 10:03:17 38.403 40.080 38.711 1:57.194 13:48.850
No. 9, B &, Pos. 10
1 9:51:36 46.892 41.769 38.727 2:07.388 2:07.388
2 9:53:34 38.957 41.133 38.437 1:58.527 4:05.915
3 9:55:32 38.732 40.678 38.513 1:57.923 6:03.838
4 9:57:30 38.879 40.674 38.576 1:58.129 8:01.967
5 9:59:28 38.825 40.780 38.469 1:58.074 10:00.041
6 10:01:26 [38.629 [40.430 38.591 1:57.650 11:57.691
7 10:03:24 38.873 40.467 38.325 1:57.665 13:55.356
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CTCC:NGCCH#: PRI E FR3REY) (3.77 km)
NGCC % -t[l& ®3E (8 -HIF st Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 2, f#x%, Pos. 11
3 9:55:43 39.936 42.180 40.201 2:02.317 6:15.040
4 9:57:45 39.733 [Aa727 39.862 2:01.322 8:16.362
5 9:59:46 40.003 41.801 39.318 [20T.122 ]|  10:17.484
6 10:01:48 [39:352___ ]42.498 40.226 2:02.176 12:19.660
7 10:03:57 40.451 43.985 44.401 2:08.837 14:28.497

No. 23, Z H #X, Pos. 12

1 9:51:45 51.131 43.716 41.587 2:16.434 2:16.434
2 9:53:52 142.393 ]43.110 42.227 2:07.730 ] 4:24.164
3 9:56:03 42.986 44.113 43.100 2:10.199 6:34.363
4 9:58:13 43.133 44,359 42.883 2:10.375 8:44.738
5 10:00:23 43.502 44.234 42.782 2:10.518 10:55.256
6 10:02:32 42.583 43.957 42.107 2:08.647 13:03.903
7 10:04:42 42.814 44.306 42.316 2:09.436 15:13.339
No. 7, ¥, Pos. 13
1 9:51:31 44.099 39.615 38.725 2:02.439 2:02.439
2 9:53:27 39.229 38.712 |38.376 1:56.317 3:58.756
3 9:55:22 [38:028 39.359 37.750 1:55.137 5:53.893
4 9:57:27 38.276 43.345 43.724 PitIn 7:59.238
5 10:00:57 2:10.196  41.306 37.524 3:29.026 11:28.264
6 10:02:51 38.065 38.982 |37.438 [1:54.485 | 13:22.749

No. 12, # ¥, Pos. 14

1 9:51:40 49522 42.276 40.098 2:11.896 2:11.896
2 9:53:43 40.381 41.942 40.411 2:02.734 4:14.630
3 9:55:45 42.209 40.169 6:17.047
4 9:57:48 40.197 41.800 40.738 2:02.735 8:19.782
5 9:59:59 40.441 43159 47.046 Pit In 10:30.428
6 10:03:21 1:57.530  44.934 39.803 3:22.267 13:52.695
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